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Destination Analysts.is-amarket research-company that offers_:

businesses a breadth of insights, from the comprehensive
understanding ot target audiences and customer profile
development, to ROl and economic anatlysis.

Clients seek us out;for unique and more c

analysis, our actionableistorytelling.of c

eeply thoughtful
ata, high quality and

defensible findings, and progressive and open approach to

research methodologies.
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RESEARCH OVERVIEW & METHODOLOGY

= Weekly tracking survey of a representative U.S.Regions

sample of adult American travelers in each of

four U.S. regiOnS WEST MIDWEST NORTHEAST
= Designed to track traveler sentiment and 8 e 1

generate insights into when tourism businesses
can expect demand to return and from whom

» Week 30 data (fielded October 2n4-4th) will be
presented today

= 1,200+ fully completed surveys collected each
wave

= Confidence interval of +/- 2.8%

= Data is weighted to reflect the actual population
of each region
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Please consider
subscribing or donating
to support this ongoing research

DestinationAnalysts.com/Support
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7 3 1 0 62 5 COVID-19 Case Rate in the US Reported to the CDC, by State/Territory (cases per 100,000)

TOTAL CASES

+50,160 New Cases
CDC | Updated: Oct 3 2020 12:44PM

USA

208,118

TOTAL DEATHS

+816 New Deaths
CDC | Updated: Oct 3 2020 12:44PM
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¢ U.S. Job Gains Slow as More Layofls Become Permanent

Economy added 661,000 jobs in September; unemployment rate fell to 79%

An applicant entered a job fair in Tampa, Fla, last month. The September report on the U.S. labor market is the final one
before the presidential election.
PHOTO: SCOTT KEELER/ TAMPA BAY TIMES/ZUMA PRESS
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Disney leads companies announcing
layoffs; big airline job cuts loom

PUBSLISHED WED. SEF 30 2020-0:31 AM EDT ' UPDATED WED, SEP 30 2020-91:33 AM DT
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KEY ® A number of job cuts have been ennounced in the lest 24 hours az companies FREE KITCHEN
POINTS grapple with the ongoing impact of the coronavirus pandemic. DESIGN SERVICES

® On Tuezday, Disney zaid it will lay off 28,000 employees across its parks,
experiences and consumer products divisions.

* Royal Dutch Shell zaid it'z cutting between 7,000 and 9,000 jobs, while Dow Inc
said it will reduce its workforce costs by 6%
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m‘“

TR Fz-

.. . U1 TRENDING NOW

Trump press secretary
Kayleigh McEnany and
two deputies tezt posRRive
for corohavirus

Calfomis Adwenriure therre parks, iy Arahelim, Calforria, on March 14, 2020
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Trump Tests Positive for the Coronavirus

The president’s result came after he spent months playing down

: s : : N ; AP _
the seventy of the outbreak that has killed more than 207,000 in
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WASHINGTON — President Trump revesled early Friday

moming that he and the first lady,

for the coronavirus, throwing the nation’s leadership into

uncertainty and escalating the crisis p
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sed by & pandemic that has

already killed more than 207000 Americans and devastated the
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How Travelers
are Feeling Now g




EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK

Question: In the NEXT Get much worse

MONTH, how (if at all) do you
expect the severity of

12.0%

47.5%

the coronavirus situation in the

S e

Get worse
United States to change? (Select 35.5%
one) -
. Neither worsen nor get
In the next month the coronavirus better 32.0%
situation will

1
I
Get better I
16.0% . 20.5%

i

(Base: Wave 30 data. All respondents, 1,203 :‘."—
I
completed surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4, Get much better :
4.5% !
2020) |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK (WAVES 1-30)

Question: In the NEXT
MONTH, how (if at all) do you
expect the severity of

the coronavirus situation in the
United States to change?

In the next month the coronavirus
situation will

(Base: Waves 1-30. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201,
1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200,
1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205,
1,200, 1,205 and 1,203 completed surveys.)
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE PANDEMIC’S COURSE AT THE END OF 2020

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | expect the Coronavirus situation will be resolved BEFORE THE END OF THIS YEAR.

Neutral (neither Historical data

agree nor

Agree, 12.8% disagree), 19.4%

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree

70%
Strongly 60%
agree, 6.7%
0
50% 54.0% 54.8%
40%
Disagree,
23.8% 30% 25.2%
19.3%
20% 19.6%
Strongly disagree
37.3% 107
0%
o) Q b D Q 1 R
(Base: Waves 24-30. All respondents, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205 and q,’\’q' ,}Q)'(b R > .\’\;\ ,\‘bﬂ, qf‘)n, &\’L
1,203 completed surveys.) V“\)Q V“\)Q’ S CD@Q CD@Q CDQQ O
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PERSONAL HEALTH CONCERNS

Question: Thinking about the

current coronavirus situation,

in general, HOW CONCERNED
ARE YOU PERSONALLY about
contracting the virus? (Please

answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 30 data. All respondents,

1,203 completed surveys. Data collected
Oct 2-4, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

5.9%

O - Not at
all
concerned

5.0%
3.7%

1 2

3.9%

3

2.5%

4

20.2%
16.3%
13.3%
11.1%
9.8%
I )

5 - Neutral o) 7 8 9 10

— Neither Extremely
Concerned concerned

nor

unconcerned



PERSONAL HEALTH CONCERNS
MARCH 13 — OCTOBER 4

@ CONCERNED ABOUT PERSONAL HEALTH (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)

8.0
More concern
7.5
7.0 69 7.0 P
7.0 5.9 6.9 6.9 69 6.9
6.7 5.6 6.7 6.7 6.8
6.9 : 6.6 6.5 6.5
6.5 6.4 6.4
6.2 , ™
\
6.0 3 ‘ d > ;
)/ <
'
5.0 g
P T I I TR T T T T W N S SN WY S S, VRS - WO - S, S < SN S S SR W ¥
R N S G ST A T S LA, P L W S S W N L . S TR S O S N M N S ess concern
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QUESTION: THINKING ABOUT THE CURRENT CORONAVIRUS SITUATION, IN GENERAL, HOW CONCERNED
ARE YOU PERSONALLY ABOUT CONTRACTING THE VIRUS?

(Base: Waves 1-30. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216,1,263,1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200,

1,212, 1,223,1,257,1,214,1,214,1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, Destination ¢ Ana lysts
1,207, 1,250,1,225,1,205, 1,200, 1,205 and 1,203 completed surveys. DO YOUR RESEARCH



HEALTH CONCERNS (FAMILY & FRIENDS)

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation, in
general, how concerned are you
about your FRIENDS OR FAMILY
contracting the virus? (Please
answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 30 data. All respondents,

1,203 completed surveys. Data collected
Oct 2-4, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

4.1%

O - Not at
all
concerned

1

3.6%
= -3.2% 0 = I I

2

24.3%

16.1%

12.4%

0
10.8% 10.1%

10.0%

3 5 - Neutral /7 8 9 10 -
— Neither Extremely
Concerned concerned
nor
unconcerned



HEALTH CONCERNS (FAMILY & FRIENDS)
MARCH 13 — OCTOBER 4

CONCERNED ABOUT THE HEALTH OF FAMILY OR FRIENDS
(AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)

8.0

6.5
6.0
9 D O H DO O 0 A DN AN D LS DO 080D 0 DO AN
O S & SIS TS TS TR S 2 N N N AN Y OO R X R
R & & & R & v Y’Q‘ vg& V’Q* \y \‘so \‘\o \‘\o \oo \oo \oo ORI o\’\% WS W XA A

QUESTION: THINKING ABOUT THE CURRENT CORONAVIRUS SITUATION, IN GENERAL, HOW CONCERNED ARE
YOU ABOUT YOUR FRIENDS OR FAMILY CONTRACTING THE VIRUS?

(Base: Waves 1-30. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263,1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, ) _
1,212, 1,223,1,257,1,214,1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, Destination ¢ Ana [ygtg
1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205 and 1,203 completed surveys.

DO YOUR RESEARCH
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Less concern



CONCERNS ABOUT PERSONAL FINANCES

40%
Question: Thinking about the

current coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on your

PERSONAL FINANCES? (Please
answer using the scale below)

30%

20%

(Base: Wave 30 data. All respondents,

1,203 completed surveys. Data collected
Oct 2-4, 2020) 107

10.6%

4.6% 4.4%

34%

0%
O - Not at all
concerned

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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3.8%

19.8%

13.5%
11.3%
10.0% 10.4%
I I )
5 - Neutral — o) 7 10 -
Neither Extremely
Concerned concerned
nor
unconcerned



CONCERNS ABOUT PERSONAL FINANCES
MARCH 13 — OCTOBER 4

. CONCERNED ABOUT PERSONAL FINANCES (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)

8.0

7.5

7.0 70 7.0

5.5
5.0
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QUESTION: THINKING ABOUT THE CURRENT CORONAVIRUS SITUATION, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU ABOUT
THE IMPACT IT MAY HAVE ON YOUR PERSONAL FINANCES?

(Base: Waves 1-30. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200,

1,212,1,223,1,257,1,214,1,214,1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, Destination ¢ Ana [ygtg
1,207,1,250,1,225,1,205, 1,200, 1,205 and 1,203 completed surveys. DO YOUR RESEARCH

More concern

Less concern



CONCERNS ABOUT NATIONAL ECONOMY

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the

impact it may have on the
NATIONAL ECONOMY?

(Base: Wave 30 data. All respondents,

1,203 completed surveys. Data collected
Oct 2-4, 2020)
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40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

2.2%

O - Not at
all
concerned

0.3%

1.2% 1.4%

2.9%

4

10.4%

5 - Neuvutral
— Neither
Concerned
nor
unconcerned

7.8%

14.5%

23.2%

81.2%
Last week

11.8%

9

24.2%

10 -
Extremely
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CONCERNS ABOUT NATIONAL ECONOMY
MARCH 13 — OCTOBER 4

D CONCERNED ABOUT NATIONAL ECONOMY (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)
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QUESTION: THINKING ABOUT THE CURRENT CORONAVIRUS SITUATION, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU ABOUT
THE IMPACT IT MAY HAVE ON THE NATIONAL ECONOMY?

(Base: Waves 1-30. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201,1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200,

1,212, 1,223,1,257,1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, Destination ¢ Ana [ysts
1,207,1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205 and 1,203 completed surveys. DO YOUR RESEARCH

More concern

Less concern



TRAVEL STATE-OF-MIND

Question: When it comes to getting back out and traveling again, which best describes your current state of mind? (Select one)

14.6%

I'm already traveling

27.9%

I'm ready to travel, with no
hesitations

13.3%

I'm ready to travel, but feel
some hesitation

| need a little more time to
be ready to travel
| need a lot more time to be
ready to travel

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

28.6%

43.5%

(Base: Waves 12-13 and 15-30. All respondents, 1,257, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365,
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205
and 1,203 completed surveys.)
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Historical data

e=Ready to travel emNot ready to travel

80%

70%

60%
50.0%
50%

53.0% 504°/ .

 43.9%45 89,

50.0% 49,69
00 0 48.8%
40% 47.0% 43.4% 045.4%

30%
20%
10%

0%

N A R P a5 3 g A V\b \:-L‘b %;50 w \,\'5 %90 (;g\ >
o A 9 o) 5?}2 Q\ Q\ 9 Oc’}



AVOIDING TRAVEL UNTIL THE CORONAVIRUS BLOWS OVER

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: I'm planning to avoid all travel until the Coronavirus situation blows over.

Neutral
(neither agree Historical data

nor disagree),

19.5%

Agree, 28.6%
emAgree or Strongly agree  =mDisagree or Strongly disagree

90%
0 82.8% 81-9% g1 99,
80% 78.0% Z7.8%
73.8%
70% 65.1% .
, ’ 4.8 . 061.9% ) 62.1% 61.7%
Disagree, 40% 9.3% 59.2% 8.59,0%8.3%59.2% o . ol
18.6% °61.1% b T g $3.4%53.0%¢ 5 go. 53.0%
47.8% 49-4% 52.8%
50% 47.3%
40%
Strongly . 10.0031.2% o
agree, 24.4% Strongly disagree, 30% 520 8.8% S5O o5 26.9% 27 27.5%
8.9% 21.2% 22.4% 22.7% 21.2%
209, '8:4% 157%  16.6%
oo oo m— o 19.6% 1780, 208%  200% 20-5%
10% 6.2% ©-5% e/ 15.4%
10.1%
(Base: Waves 1-30. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 0% 4.9%
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, ‘5’\60'(9/\'(1'(2-\'5'60'\(}/\'\(1 be \fb%,\O()l\’\ q;q’b‘qu\ 6:\ q,'\b‘qn'\ b’rib ,bbol\‘}/‘,\q b"q'b \)Q’L q b(\b\nfb%:@ b"b\,\%%ﬂosﬁ’ﬂ \'l«’b‘
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TRAVEL AS AN ESSENTIAL NEED ONLY

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: Due to the Coronavirus situation, | believe travel should be limited to essential needs only.

Historical data

Agree, 29.4%

==Agree of Strongly Agree = ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree

70%
Neutral (neither 60% 53.4% 52.3%
Strongly agree nor 50% EE —————
0 disagree),
agree, 23.0% 22.95%) 40%
30%
—
20% 25.1%
23.8%
10%
Strongly disagree, , o o
10.0% Disagree, 15.2% 0%
1 M
w” &
CDGQ ©

(Base: Waves 29 and 30 data. All respondents, 1,205 and 1,203 completed surveys.)
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UPCOMING TRAVEL PLANS

Question: Even if only tentatively scheduled, in which months of this year do you currently plan to take any leisure trips?

35%
31.2%
o 2020 2021
o
25%
21.0%
20%
15.6%
15% 14.2% 13.7% 13.8%
11.0% 11.6% 10.4%
10%
) I
0%
October November December January 2021  February 2021 March 2021 April 2021 Sometime later in | have no plans to
2021 (May- travel right now
December)

(Base: Wave 30 data. All respondents, 1,203 completed surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4, 2020)
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NEXT ROAD & AIR TRIPS EXPECTED

Question: In what month do you expect you will take your Question: In what month do you expect you will take
NEXT ROAD TRIP (Traveling in a personal automobile)? your NEXT TRIP on a commercial airline?
40%

Average road trip length = 326 miles
Average air trip length = 1,105 miles

B Road trip Commercial airline

30% 29.6%
2020 2021 21.9%
20%
16.6%
14.0% 14.4%
12.5% 12.0%
10% 8.3%
7.5% 0
7.0% 7.1% 6.7%
0 6.0% 6.3% -/ /0
4.4% 4.2, 5.5% 5.6% 4.8% 3.7% © I
October November December January 2021 February 2021  March 2021 April 2021  Sometime later in  Sometime in  Never - | don't or
2021 (May- 2022 or later  won't take a
December) road /air trip

(Base: Wave 30 data. All respondents, 1,203 completed surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4, 2020)

Destination Analysts
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DISCOUNTS AND PRICE CUTS

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: The coronavirus has led many travel providers to cut their prices. These discounts and price cuts (airline, hotel, etc.) make me more

interested in traveling in the NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS.

Agree, 30.1%

Neutral (neither
agree nor
disagree),

Strongly 28.4%

agree, 12.3%

Strongly disagre
13.9%

Disagree,

15.3%

(Base: Waves 1-30. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208,
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213,
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205 and
1,203 completed surveys.)
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Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree

45%
41.3% 41.7%
40.6%
39.3% 39.3%

0 39.2 0

40% %88/"379% 38.3% 37,90
37.3% 37.6%gm37 40 37W7 A
38.4° 35.6Y35.4% ° 38.0%  38.1%
35% 35.8%
0 (o]
34%’/23/; oo 36.1% 346%3 oI\ 31.3% .
0

33.7% 39.4% 32.9% 32.6% 20 4‘733 3% 30.3%

o . 470 29.5%
30% 31.6% 31.6%

30.2%
28.4% 28.9% 29.2%
27.7%
25%
20%
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVE 30)

Top 2-Box Score: Percent Selecting Each as
“Somewhat Unsafe’” or ““Very Unsafe”

Traveling on a cruise line [ 7 5.1%
Intercity bus travel [N 7 1.0%
you feel doing each type Traveling by bus or motor coach on a group tour |GGG 69.4%
of travel activity? Attending a conference or convention || EGTGTERNRNEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE 67.3%
Sporting events - Large venuve [ 66.6%
Traveling outside the United States [N 66.5%
Go to a casino [N 66.3%
Attending a performance [ 64.0%

(Base: Wave 30 data. All Train travel (intercity travel - e.g.,, AMTRAK) | NG 41.8%
respondents, 1,203 completed surveys. Sporting events - Small venve [N 58.9%

Traveling in a taxi/Uber/Lyft [ 58.0%

Traveling on a commercial airline |GGG 55.9%
Traveling for business reasons || EEGTTEREGEGEGEGEGEGEGEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE 51.8%
Visiting a museum or other indoor attraction |GGG 51.1%
Staying in an Airbnb or home rental |GGG 4£8.4%
Visiting an amusement park or other outdoor attractions | NN £6.8%
Dining in a restaurant || EGTTRREGEGEGEEEEEEEEEE £4.3%
Visiting an observation deck || GGG £0.8%
Staying in a hotel [N 39.4%
Visiting friends and relatives || EEGTTKNENGNGEGEGEGEEGEEEEEE 27.1%
Going shopping [ 6.9 %,
Non-team outdoor recreation |G 21.8%
Taking a road trip |G 18.7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Question: At this
moment, how safe would

Data collected Oct 2-4, 2020)
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVE 30)

Top 2-Box Score: Percent Selecting Each as
“Somewhat Unsafe’” or ““Very Unsafe”

Question: At this
Traveling on a cruise line — 75.1%
moment, how safe would ,
Intercity bus travel [N 71.0%

you feel d°|ng each type Traveling by bus or motor coach on a group tour 69.4%
of travel activity? Attending a conference or convention 67.3%
Sporting events - Large venue

Traveling outside the United States
Go to a casino
Attending a performance

(Base: Wave 30 data. All Train travel (intercity travel - e.g., AMTRAK)

respondents, 1,203 completed surveys. Sporting events - Small venue
Traveling in a taxi/Uber/Lyft

Data collected Oct 2-4, 2020) : : .-
Traveling on a commercial airline

Traveling for business reasons

Visiting a museum or other indoor attraction

Staying in an Airbnb or home rental

Visiting an amusement park or other outdoor attractions || 46.8:%

Dining in a restaurant |GGG 44.3%]
Visiting an observation deck [ G 20.8% |
Staying in a hote! [ NN 39.4% |

Visiting friends and relatives || NG 27.1% : 52 1%

Going shopping [ 26.9 %o I I

Non-team outdoor recreation | NG 21.8% [
Taking a road trip |G 18.7% :

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVES 1-30 COMPARISON)

% Somewhat unsafe or Very unsafe (AVERAGE SCORE FOR ALL ACTIVITES TESTED)
Question: At this

75%
moment, how safe would
you feel doing each type 69.4%
. . 70%
of travel activity?
Decreasing Decreasing
65% Safety SCIfeI'y
0
Concerns Concerns
(Base: Waves 1-30. All respondents, 1,201, 60%
1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, Increasin
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 9
1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, Safety
1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 55% Concerns
1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, Rel ¢
1,205, 1,200, 1,205 and 1,203 completed € apsc.a o
surveys.) 50% Increasing 59 1 O/O
Safety
Concerns
45%
40%
S D A H P A S O N ANl N DS T8 Y9 b DY 0 D 0 AN
\(\\ \(\fl, \\'1, & \\\ \\\ .\\q, \&\5\ 4 ~\\ ~\'1, Q\q, R 6\ 6\ eq, \\)\4\ ~\\ *\ *‘L \,V ‘?OQ Q\ Qq, Qq, %@Q \NYNT 97 ¢
Ry LR LNSRCARRNCARNS WA F WS % pOO P B R @? ce®
N
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CONFIDENCE IN TRAVELING SAFELY

Question: How confident are you that you can travel

safely in the current environment?

Confident, 20.0%

Very confident,
10.9%

Somewhat
confident,

24.8%

Not at all
confide

20.2%
Not very confident,

24.1%

(Base: Wave 24-30 data. All respondents, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205 and

1,203 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Historical data

==Confident or Very confident

60%
50% 46.0%
40% 36.9%

0]
30%  34.2%
00, 29.7%

0]
10%

0%
go Q
N o
Qq, Qq,
?9 V“\)

46.3%

28.4%

==Not very or Not at all confident

45.8%

30.2%

45.1%

30.5%

46.4%

26.5%

44.3%

30.9%



COMFORT ENJOYING HOME COMMUNITY

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | still feel comfortable going out in my community to restaurants, local attractions and undertaking local activities.

Agree, 29.5% Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree
70%
Strongly
agree, 17.4%

. 60.0% 60.2%
Neutral (neither 60%

agree nor 49.0%

49.2%
disagree), 24.1%
g )' 50%5080 46.7% 46.9%
43.6% 44. 5% 44,3
41 6/‘2 1 42.3%

0° ¥ 42.2%
2 730.3%0 7039.2% 2 39,694 O 138.8% 385% 39 60,30 4%n L7

58.4%

40% 9% 38.7% 7 .
] 33.5%34.72 33.6% 33.8% 33.3%
28.8% 36785 4690970378739 3590
| 30% 33.0% 3900, 32.1%
. Strongly » 29.0%
disagree, 12.8%
Disagree, 20%9 4,
16.2%
10%
(Base: Waves 1-30. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 0%
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, T IR U I - IS TP TP NN PSP S PG SEC RN SN O 50 b O A
AR SEC RN %\ AP AC IR R D RN U™ NV AN Mo ?”
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205 and “ &w ofm?@ IS \\ Vot g N Y A o VY 08 \*\ - \*(er, PO NN AT R AN AP 2% e
1,203 completed surveys.) \;\0( V“& @@‘ W \>~Q \>~ e N4 “\o o \‘)Q W \°° R X \>*° W W A -
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL NOW

10 - Extremely excited

13.8%

|

|

|
Question: Imagine that a good friend (or o 8. i
close family member) asks you to take a i
weekend getaway with them sometime in 8 12,59, 5339
the next month. Last week

4 12.2%

How excited would you be to go? (Assume

the getaway is to a place you want to visit) 6

6.8%

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor unexcited

16.5%

3.7%

(Base: Wave 30 data. All respondents, 1,203 completed 3.6%

surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4, 2020)
4.1%

4.7%

O - Not at all excited 13.8%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL RIGHT NOW
MARCH 13 — OCTOBER 4

1

||E||B»> EXCITED TO TRAVEL RIGHT NOW (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)

7.0

6.5

N\
& & & & & T
IR LAl Al

& & W

QUESTION: IMAGINE THAT A GOOD FRIEND (OR CLOSE FAMILY MEMBER) ASKS YOU TO TAKE A WEEKEND

GETAWAY WITH THEM SOMETIME IN THE NEXT MONTH. HOW EXCITED WOULD YOU BE TO GO? (ASSUME THE
GETAWAY IS TO A PLACE YOU WANT TO VISIT)

(Base: Waves 1-30. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201,1,216,1,263,1,238,1,208, 1,204, 1,200,

1,212, 1,223,1,257,1,214,1,214,1,205,1,231,1,365,1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, Destination ¢ Ana [ystg
1,207, 1,250, 1,225,1,205, 1,200, 1,205 and 1,203 completed surveys. DO YOUR RESEARCH

More excitement

Less excitement



OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INFORMATION

10 - Extremely excited

10.9%

|

Question: At this moment, how excited
are you in learning about new, exciting
travel experiences or destinations to visit?

49.6%

5.3%

13.2%

49.3%

last week

(Base: Wave 30 data. All respondents, 1,203 completed / 12.0%

surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4, 2020) 4

8.1%

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor

onexcited N, 22.5%
+ -
3 4.0%
I 2.4%
O - Not at all excited 13.9%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION
MARCH 13 — OCTOBER 4

OPEN TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)

6.0
5.6
5.5 5.4 - 5.4
5.2 2 5.2 -5 :
5.1 5.0 5.0 -
5.0 4.9,
4.8
4.5 4.7
4.4 4.4
4.0
3.5
3.0
‘y\s Q'.{» " D 82 Q'\W A N b?b &P «,5\ o o A qf‘\ b,;b o 0,\'» A N o?b oy 49 N\b \:{p $;5° I I (N
NN SR T NN B P TS ETNT T PN R NP
> & N NN
“\&o “\o" \‘\&c Y V'Q* V'Q‘ V'Q* \3 KGR N $F ¢ O S §\q, CHE SRS 2 2 P

QUESTION: AT THIS MOMENT, HOW INTERESTED ARE YOU IN LEARNING ABOUT NEW, EXCITING TRAVEL
EXPERIENCES OR DESTINATIONS TO VISIT?

(Base: Waves 1-30. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201,1,216,1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200,

1,212,1,223,1,257,1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365,1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, Destination ¢ Ana [ygtg
1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205 and 1,203 completed surveys. DO YOUR RESEARCH

More excitement

Less excitement



HAPPINESS PLANNING A VACATION WITHIN NEXT 6 MONTHS

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: Planning a vacation for sometime in the next six months would bring me happiness.

Historical data

Agree, 37.0%

70% e=Agree or Strongly agree  =mDisagree or Strongly disagree
Strongly 50,194
agree, 22.1% 60% 57.3% 54.5% 54.4% o, 94.7% 58.6% 56.3%
. — 55:0% e 53.9%
50%
40%
Strongly disagree Neutral (neither
6.7% agree nor 30% 99 0%
. . 'I . o . 0
Dl;d%r/ee, dl;jgsrf/:), oo, 2.0% a0 e 187%  18.0% 18.5% 1909, 18.1% 16.4%
. o . .
10%
0%
(Base: Waves 22-30. All respondents, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, q b n o b o 9 N
1,200, 1,205 and 1,203 completed surveys.) 1 b‘;\ ,\ﬂ« o) N’ \, a9 f]j\ %
o \ v W2 R \ N P o0
v ‘?QQ ‘?QQ \>*°g ‘58Q ‘::eQ 56Q
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KEY TAKEAWAYS

» Despite growing pessimism and recent events
American travelers’ health and financial
concerns continue to decrease

« Americans’ perceptions of travel’s safety, their
confidence in traveling safely and their

readiness to travel continue to improve. Nearly
80% have at least tentative trip plans

* Discounts and price cuts can motivate travel
more so than any other time in the pandemic
thus far

* Planning a vacation and having a scheduled
vacation brings happiness to many




TRAVELER INTERESTS

»
y

\%‘_

ext | 2 months




QUESTION: What are the three U.S
TRAVEL DESTINATIONS that you would

Most like to visit In The next 12 monthse



http://www.destinationanalysts.com/

Destination Hotlist: Domestic

NEW YORK CITY 17.4%
LAS VEGAS 15.8%
ORLANDO/DISNEY WORLD  10.1%

FLORIDA

LOS ANGELES
HAWALII
WASHINGTON DC
CALIFORNIA
CHICAGO

MIAMI

SAN FRANCISCO
ATLANTA

SAN DIEGO
SEATTLE

NEW ORLEANS
YELLOWSTONE NP
GRAND CANYON NP
BOSTON

9.1%

7.1%

6.1%

5.7%
5.6%
5.5%
5.1%

4.9%
4.9%
4.3%
4.2%
5.7%
5.7%
5.7%
5.3%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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http://www.destinationanalysts.com/

MOST DESIRED DESTINATIONS (UNAIDED)

Question: What are the THREE (3)
United States travel destinations
that you most want to visit in the

next TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

(Base: Wave 30 data. All respondents, 1,203

completed surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Florida

Las Vegas
New York
California
Hawaii

Texas
Colorado
Arizona

Los Angeles
North Carolina
Utah

Chicago
Nevada
Miami

San Diego
San Francisco
Orlando

W ashington, D.C.
New York City
Maine

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%



MOST DESIRED DESTINATIONS (UNAIDED)

20%

0) o
18% = August 7-9 /
16% ,/
14% ’l

ab ar ap
12% / Rl Y o8
10% "
8% /o /
6% 7N
4% —”~\.’ \ ,O--“"——
0%
< o o o \ o o X o < & o % RS o N & o
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Question: What are the THREE (3) United States travel destinations that you most want to visit in the next TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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MOST DESIRED DESTINATIONS (UNAIDED)

7.5%

Average
18% = August 7-9 «=Qctober 2-4 ( . )\ /’

16% 4

20%

14% 4

12% / Cwme”

10% / 1

8% / o

(Average)

0%

Question: What are the THREE (3) United States travel destinations that you most want to visit in the next TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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SINGLE MOST DESIRED DESTINATION (UNAIDED)

Question: From your list above,
which ONE of these destinations
do you MOST WANT TO VISIT?

(Base: Wave 30 data. All respondents, 1,203
completed surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4,
2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Florida

Las Vegas
Hawaii
New York
California
Colorado
Texas

Utah
Arizona
North Carolina
Los Angeles

Alaska

Disney World
Oregon

Chicago

San Diego
Washington, D.C.
Miami

Nashville

New York City
Orlando

I 2%

B 1.1%
B 1.1%
B 1.1%

0% 1% 2% 3%

A FOCUS QUESTION

4%

5%

6%

7%

8%

2%

10%



MOST DESIRED DESTINATION TYPE

Question: In your opinion, which
of these best describes this Cities or metropolitan area
destination? (Select one)

34.9%

23.8%

Beach destinations /resort

(Base: Wave 30 data. All respondents, 1,203
Small towns, villages or rural

completed surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4, des’rino’rions/q’r’rrac’rion 12.9%
2020)
Mountain destinations /resort 10.7%
U.S. National Park 6.7%

6.1%

Theme or amusement park

2.6%

Desert destinations/resort

State, county or regional parks or recreation area 2.4%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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MOST DESIRED DESTINATION TYPE

Question: In your opinion, which
of these best describes this Cities or metropolitan area
destination? (Select one)

34.9%

23.8%

Beach destinations /resort

(Base: Wave 30 data. All respondents, 1,203
Small towns, villages or rural

completed surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4, destinations / attraction

2020)

12.9%

10.7%

Mountain destinations/resort

U.S. National Park 6.7%

6.1%

Theme or amusement park

2.6%

Desert destinations/resort

State, county or regional parks or recreation area 2.4%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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DESTINATION TYPES ON FALL TRIPS: LAST WEEK

Question: Thinking about

38.1%
where you are currently

Small towns, villages or rural destinations/attractions

considering/planning to
visit, which types of Cities or metropolitan areas _ 30.4%
destinations are you
considering? (Select all Beach destinations/resorts _ 26.6%
that apply)
State, county or regional parks or recreation areas - 18.6%
(Base: Wave 29 data. Fall traveling
respondents, 745 completed surveys. )
U.S. National Parks 17.3%
Data collected Sep 25-27, 2020)
Mountain destinations/resorts (including ski resorts) - 16.5%
Theme or amusement parks - 9.2%
Desert destinations/resorts . 6.1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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ASPIRATIONAL CITY VISITORS

Skewing male, Baby Boomers, urban
residents

Have relatively higher levels ot anxiety

about the virus and its impact on the
economy

Likelier to say that they won't travel until
there is a vaccine and feel that it they
travel right now they would not be able to
fully enjoy it

Are likely to be reached with travel
messaging through email, online content
and Facebook, as well as printed




IMPORTANT FACTORS IN SELECTING MOST DESIRED DESTINATION

Question: Which of the following Affordable
are IMPORTANT TO WHY YOU Reachable by car
WANT TO VISIT this destination? A popular place to visit
(Select all that accurately fill in A beach destination
the blank) Safe (low incidence of Coronavirus)

Good for outdoor recreation
It's important to me that this Family friendly
destination is A place with overall good COVID safety procedures

A place where people social distance and wear masks

Uncongested /not crowded

A bucket list destination

(Base: Wave 30 data. All respondents, 1,203 . . o
A high-quality /upscale destination

completed surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4, Reachable by direct f"ghf

2020) A lively urban area

Close to nature
A place with relaxed COVID safety procedures
Close to my home

Far from my home

NONE OF THESE

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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IMPORTANT FACTORS IN SELECTING MOST DESIRED DESTINATION

Question: Which of the following Affordable
are IMPORTANT TO WHY YOU Reachable by car
WANT TO VISIT this destination? A popular place to visit
(Select all that accurately fill in A beach destination
the blank) Safe (low incidence of Coronavirus)

Good for outdoor recreation
It's important to me that this Family friendly
destination is A place with overall good COVID safety procedures

A place where people social distance and wear masks

Uncongested /not crowded

A bucket list destination

(Base: Wave 30 data. All respondents, 1,203 . . o
A high-quality /upscale destination

completed surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4, Reachable by direct f|igh1‘

2020) A lively urban area

Close to nature
A place with relaxed COVID safety procedures
Close to my home

Far from my home

NONE OF THESE

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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IMPORTANT FACTORS IN SELECTING MOST DESIRED DESTINATION

Question: Which of the following Affordable
are IMPORTANT TO WHY YOU Reachable by car
WANT TO VISIT this destination? A popular place to visit
(Select all that accurately fill in A beach destination
the blank) Safe (low incidence of Coronavirus)

Good for outdoor recreation
It's important to me that this Family friendly
destination is A place with overall good COVID safety procedures

A place where people social distance and wear masks

Uncongested /not crowded

A bucket list destination

(Base: Wave 30 data. All respondents, 1,203
A high-quality /upscale destination
completed surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4, 2020) Reachable by direct flight
A lively urban area

Close to nature

A place with relaxed COVID safety procedures
Close to my home

Far from my home

NONE OF THESE

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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CHANNELS TRAVELERS ARE RECEPTIVE TO

Question: Please think about how
travel destinations could best
reach you with their messages
right now.

Where would you generally be
MOST RECEPTIVE to learning
about new destinations to visit?

(Base: Wave 30 data. All respondents, 1,203
completed surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4, 2020)

Websites found via a search engine

Email

Travel or lifestyle magazines (printed)
Facebook

Online content (articles and blogs)

Official local or state visitor guides (printed)
Instagram

Broadcast television

Streaming video services (YouTube, Hulu, etc.)
Advertisements on the Internet

Newspaper travel sections (printed)
Pinterest

Twitter

Travel podcasts

Text messages
TikTok

Digital influencers (online personalities with large followings)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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APPs on my mobile phone
NONE OF THESE

30%

40%



CHANNELS TRAVELERS ARE RECEPTIVE TO—BY GENERATION

Question: Please think about how
travel destinations could best
reach you with their messages
right now.

Where would you generally be
MOST RECEPTIVE to learning
about new destinations to visit?

(Base: Wave 30 data. All respondents, 1,203
completed surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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KEY TAKEAWAYS

Top tier US destinations dominate the hot list of where
Americans most want to visit, although outdoor
destinations continue to displace some iconic cities for
top spots

There are indicators that urban destinations may be
poised for further recovery, as cities lead in traveler

aspirations

In addition to affordability and accessibility, factors
related to coronavirus safety continue to be critical to
destination aspiration and selection

Younger travelers continue to be more receptive to
travel marketing on social media, while Baby Boomers
are comparatively more reachable through print
resources




THE TRAVEL AVOIDERS
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THE TRAVEL
AVOIDERS

Agree: I'm planning to
avoid all travel until
the Coronavirus
situation blows over.




AVOIDING TRAVEL UNTIL THE CORONAVIRUS BLOWS OVER

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: I'm planning to avoid all travel until the Coronavirus situation blows over.

Neutral
(neither agree Historical data

nor disagree),

19.5%

Agree, 28.6%

emAgree or Strongly agree  =mDisagree or Strongly disagree

90%
0
82.8% 8] QA) 8] .9%

80% 78.0%

53.0%

70%
. . 62.1% . 61.7%
Disagree, 59.2% 8.29.0%8.39,59.2%
0 60%61 10 :
18.6% 1% A4%53.0%57 go,  53.0%
50%
S | 40%
fron 0,.31.2%
™ 0 Strongly disagree 0 5097 8.8% 27.3% 27.5%
agree, 24.4% aly gree, 30% 0540 8% 25.0% 25.0%26-9% °
8.9% 21.2% 22.7% 21.2%
20% 18.6% 15.7%  16.6% 26.5%
10%
(Base: Waves 1-30. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 0% 4.9%
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 5D A 5T A a5 00 AN N DD DA A0 9D D0
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200 G N N N e T R A S U N PN N
’ ¢t 1 ¢ 1y ¢ ¢ ¢ 1y ¢ ¢t ¢ 1y AL r ’ NP A AR\ SR\ “\O O“\ 4\ 4 4 \\)Q e @ e \\) RS RS \’ ?,\3 o S O (4 Q Q Q O
(o .(C (O ?‘ Q‘ .Q( Q( g\ (o) (o) (o) \)(\ \)Q \)Q \\) \\) \\) e} ) v\\) V\) coe (90 6@
1,205 and 1,203 completed surveys.) NUAIN SN ™ v v W W YW N \0\*\ v
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TRAVEL AVOIDERS: SATISFACTION WITH INFORMATION SOURCES

Question: On a scale of 0-10,
how satisfied are you with the
information available to travelers 9

Pp—p————

10 - Extremely satisfied 10.5%

6.4%
to help decide when it will be

- 54.1%

8

safe again to travel? 9.6%

/ 16.3%

(Base: Wave 30 data. Respondents who will not

O O

11.3%

travel until the pandemic blows over, 640

completed surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4,
2020)

20.7%

4.6%

N

3 7.2%
2 5.3%
1 1.6%
O - Not at all satisfied _ 6.5%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR



TRAVEL AVOIDERS: MOST TRUSTED COVID INFORMATION RESOURCES

Question: When making U.S. government agencies (CDC, Health and Human _50 39
. . o

recommendations on when it is Services, efc.)

safe to travel, which of these o

. . Scientific experts and/or doctors 49.9%

information resources do you

believe would HAVE YOUR BEST
INTERESTS IN MIND? (Select all

that apply)

29.8%

State government agencies/officials

22.8%

Local government agencies/officials

(Base: Wave 30 data. Respondents who will not
21.1%

My friends and relatives

travel until the pandemic blows over, 640

completed surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4, News media (Newspapers, television or radio

2020) news, etc.)

16.7%

Pharmaceutical companies (Pfizer, Merck,
AstraZenecaq, etc.)

12.8%

7.5%

Travel writers or bloggers

Digital influencers (online personalities with large
followings)

6.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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TRAVEL AVOIDERS: TRUST LEVELS OF COVID INFORMATION RESOURCES

Question: How much do you trust W Some frust Complete trust

each information source in terms

of their guidance on when it Scientific experts and/or doctors 40.4% 47.6%
would be safe to travel? (Fill in
the blank for each) My friends and relatives 48.3% 19.7%

| . U.S. government agenci.es (CDC, Health and Human 48.3% 18.8%
| have in this Services, efc.)
information source State government agencies/officials 47.9% 14.3%

: - ° o
(Base: Wave 30 data. Respondents who will not Local government agencies/ officials N 257
travel until the pandemic blows over, 640 News media (Newqupee':rscr )feleViSion or radio news, 48.6% 8.8%,
completed surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4, .
Pharmaceutical companies (Pfizer, Merck, .
2020) AstraZenecaq, etc.) 28 1497
Travel writers or bloggers 25.1% 6.8%
Digital influencers (online .personqli’ries with large 15.8% bALD
followings)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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TRAVEL AVOIDERS: THINGS NEEDED BEFORE THEY WILL TRAVEL

Question: Which of the following An effective vaccine is widely distributed 56.6%

will you want to have happen

before you will be comfortable An effective vaccine is released _ 52.3%
traveling again? (Select all that
apply) COVID-19 is mostly eliminated _ 50.3%

48.9%

The CDC announces that it is safe to travel

34.4%

(Base: Wave 30 data. Respondents who will not

travel until the pandemic blows over, 640 COVID-19 is completely eliminated

completed surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4,

2020) Airlines improve their COVID-19 safety protocols 33.9%

Hotels improve their COVID-19 safety protocols 30.1%

Cruise lines improve their COVID-19 safety
protocols

17.0%

My friends/relatives begin traveling safely and
having fun

14.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Destination QAna lysts
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TRAVEL AVOIDERS: RANKING OF THINGS NEEDED BEFORE TRAVELING

% Ranked in the Top 3

Question: Please select and rank
the THREE MOST IMPORTANT in
you becoming comfortable

traveling again. The CDC announces that it is safe to travel

28.0%

An effective vaccine is widely distributed

23.6%

COVID-19 is mostly eliminated 22.1%

(Base: Wave 30 data. Respondents who will not

travel until the pandemic blows over, 640 An effective vaccine is released 21.6%
completed surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4,
COVID-19 is completely eliminated 19.2%
2020)
Airlines improve their COVID-19 safety protocols 7.8%
My friends/relatives begin traveling safely 6.0%
Hotels improve their COVID-19 safety protocols 5.5%
Cruise lines improve their COVID-19 safety
3.4%
protocols
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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WON’'T TRAVEL WITHOUT VACCINE

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: I'm not traveling until there is a vaccine.

Neutral (neither agree
nor disagree), 28.3%

Disagree,

17.6%

Agree, 18.8%

Strongly disagree,

Strongly 16.4%

agree, 18.9%

(Base: Waves 6-30. All respondents, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257, 1,214,1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201,
1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205 and 1,203 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Question: If a COVID-19 vaccine is developed
later this year (or early next year) and is
approved for use, would you take it?



OPENNESS TO TAKING A VACCINE

October 2-4
= September 11-13 E October 2-4

50%

| don't know, 454 44.1%

7.2%

41.5%
=

40%

35%

(0]
Yes, 41.5% 307
25%

20%

28.2Y%
26.5% ol

Maybe,
28.2%

22.0923:1%

|

15%

10% 7.4% 7.2%

5%

No, 23.1% 0%

ALRRARRARRRARERXRORY AP0

es No Maybe | don't know

o

Question: If a COVID-19 vaccine is developed later this year (or early next year) and is approved for use, would you take it?

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Question: How long would you
prefer to wait before taking the
vaccine? (Select one)



HOW LONG THEY WILL WAIT BEFORE TAKING A VACCINE?

October 2-4
October 2-4

}
O
—t
0
S
o8
1)
-
T
W
[

11.0%

More than 1 year

24.0%

6 to 12 months 19.2%

19.9%

3 to 6 months 21.8%

4.0% ::

14.0% 0%

O to 3 months 10.0%

| would not take the
vaccine

10.0%

A A AL
DDLU LU (L

0%

J T

JIE TR TR

AL

0.5%

I'm not sure / | don't know

Oto3 3to b 6to 12 More than I'm not sure | would not
0% 10% 20% 30% months months months 1 year /ldon't take the
know vaccine

Question: How long would you prefer to wait before taking the vaccine? (Select one)
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KEY TAKEAWAYS

« Halt of American travelers are still planning
to avoid travel until the Coronavirus situation
is more resolved, a figure that has remained
consistent for the last 5 weeks

* Forthose still engaging in travel avoidance,
the wide distribution of an effective COVID-
19 vaccine is far and away their top ranked
condition for being comfortable traveling
again

« Unfortunately, willingness to take a vaccine
that is developed in the next few months has

declined somewhat among the general

American traveling population
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DO EMPLOYEES AT THEIR COMPANIES TRAVEL FOR BUSINESS?

Question: Prior to the COVID-19
pandemic, did people at the
company/organization you work
for travel for business purposes?
(Select one)

(Base: Wave 30 data. Employed respondents,

9?28 completed surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4,

2020)

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

No, 41.6%

I’'m not sure, 7.2%

Yes, 51.2%



ARE COWORKERS TRAVELING

Question: To your knowledge,

have people at the I’'m not sure, 8.7%
company/organization you work

for started traveling for business

purposes again? Yes, 26.7%

(Base: Wave 30 data. Respondents working at

companies whose employees travel for business,

482 completed surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4,
2020)

No, 64.6%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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ANNOUNCEMENTS ON RESUMING BUSINESS TRAVEL

Question: Has the
company/organization you work
for given any indication on when
company business travel will

Yes, 6.1%

begin again?

(Base: Wave 30 data. Respondents at
companies that have not resumed business travel,
355 completed surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4,

2020)

No, 23.9%

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



WHEN WILL BUSINESS TRAVEL BEGIN AGAIN

Question: Which month do you
anticipate company/organization
you work for will begin traveling
for business again?

(Base: Wave 30 data. Respondents at
companies that have not resumed business travel,
355 completed surveys. Data collected Oct 2-4,
2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

2.3%

October

1.2%
—

November

3.1%

December

17.1%

January,
2021

6.7%

February,
2021

11.2%

6.3%

March, 2021 April , 2021

52.0%

Sometime
after April
2021
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KEY TAKEAWAYS

* Business travel resumption has increased
modestly in the past month

* From the perspective of employees at
companies not yet back to business travel,

this travel is not going to return until after
April
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What is a
Predictive
lndex”?

Indexing is the practice of compiling data into
one single metric.

A predictive index is a statistical measure of

change in a representative group of data points.

The predictive index is then compared to a

standard base value in order to make data-
driven predictions.

The goals are to identify:

e WHO are the traveler segments that appear
receptive to travel marketing and

e WHEN will they be ready to travel

PAGE 738



Predictive Index Formula

Concern for Openness to
Personal Health Messaging

Concern for Excitement to
Personal Finances Travel Now

*Normalized to a 100pt scale

PAGE 79



70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

Healthy Travel Outlook

Not Ready to Travel

0

Neutral

Potentially
Marketable

26 - 50
m High Travel

Ready to Travel

76 -100
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80.0%

60.0%

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%

Not Ready to Travel

Travel Outlook

Neutral

Potentially
Marketable

Ready to Travel

m July 31-Aug 2
w September 4-6

1-25 26 - 50

®m August /-9 B August 14-16
September 11-13 September 18-20

m August 21-23
m September 25-27

76 -100

® August 28-30
m October 2-4
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—Campground or RV park
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Please consider
subscribing or donating
to support this ongoing research

DestinationAnalysts.com/Support

Destination ¢Analysts



Do you have a survey topic you
want us to explore?

Send suggestions or requests for questions to:

&

Destination QAnalysts
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We Can Help You

» Visitor & Target Audience Profiles
* Brand Performance
» Visitor Activity Analysis & Segmentation

e Persona Research

» Resident + Stakeholder Research
» Advertising Testing
Grant Support

. ~info@destinationanalysts.com
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Resources for
Tourism

Advocacy &
Recovery

destinationanalysts.com




info@destinationanalysts.com




Webinar recording
available on our website:

DestinationAnalysts.com/covid-webinars

Destination ¢Analysts



